BOARD AGENDA ITEM

July 17, 2012
SUBJECT:

Facilities Construction Department Quarterly Change Order Notification
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Policy FGG sets the limit of approval for construction change orders by the

Superintendent or designee up to $15,000.00. The policy requires a summary of

such change orders to be presented to the Board at least once a quarter for

notification.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The attached summary of change orders presented is notification in accordance
with Policy FGG.

RECOMMENDATION:

Accept as information only, the quarterly report showing construction change
orders not exceeding $15,000.00. .

ATTACHMENT:

Quarterly Update Change Order Spreadsheet to the Board of Education
PREPARED BY:

David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
bc



Quarterly Update to the Board of Education
Change Orders Not Exceeding $15,000.00

April 1, 2012- June 30, 2012

Description

Project Name CO Architect/Contractor Dollar
# Amount
Jackson Middle Addition Project 2 | Job site sign purchased ($642.00); add main Stewart-Corbitt General $7,283.49
Change Order #1 $10,593.00 breakers at MP 1 and MP 2 ($3,902.29) and Contractors
Change Order #2 $7,283.49 increase pipe size ($2,739.20).
Change Orders (1-2) $17,876.49
Jefferson Elementary Roof Repairs 6 | Roof repairs were needed at North Aiken | Watts & Associates Roofing, | $12,750.00
Change Order #1 <$5,392.00> Elementary for office, hall, and music room. Inc.
Change Order # 2 $10,000.00
Change Order #3 $11,100.00
Change Order #4 $5,400.00
Change Order #5 $7,400.00
Change Order #6 $12,750.00
Change Orders (1-6) $41,258.00
Jackson Middle Addition Project 3 |Add all water main valve and fittings Stewart-Corbitt General $3,200.18
Change Order #1 $10,593.00 ($1,514.70), Change to roll paper towel Contractors
Change Order #2 $7,283.49 dispensers ($678.07), delete fountain drain
Change Order #3 $3,200.18 <%$1,307.00>, and relocate drinking fountains
Change Orders (1-3) $21,076.67 ($2,314.41)
2012 Refinishing of Wood Gym Floors | 1 | Additional buffing and coating of gym floors The Flooring Connection $10,525.00

@ Aiken Middle, Kennedy Middle,
Leavelle Middle, New Ellenton Middie,
A.L. Corbett Middle, RS-M
Elementary/Middie

Change Order #1 $10,525.00

at Silver Bluff High, Midland Valley High,
North Augusta High, Aiken High, RS-M High,
Wagener High, South Aiken High, North
Augusta Middle, Jackson Middle, Schofield
Middle, Paul Knox Middle, and Jefferson

Elementary.

A-1

Attachment




